
COASTAL EMPIRE FINAL RESULTS #8
8/9/2020

TOTAL REGISTERED: 45, WITH TIMES: 45 

AS - A Street - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 AS 3 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette DNF 44.739 47.586(2) 48.625(1) 43.586 43.690 &nbsp 43.586

2 AS 13 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 46.539 48.390(1) 45.155 DNF DNF 46.528 &nbsp 45.155 (1.569)

3 AS 7 Andrew Appel 2014 Chevrolet C7 Corvette 50.531 48.959 48.311 46.870 45.870 46.145 &nbsp 45.870 (0.715)

4 AS 1 Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 53.682 53.506(1) 52.794 52.489 53.064(1) 51.309 &nbsp 51.309 (5.439)

5 AS 11 Rebekah Sightler 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 59.141 58.173 56.150 56.114 56.009 55.003 &nbsp 55.003 (3.694)

BS - B Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 BS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 43.927 44.465 43.988 49.847(3) 44.036 43.347 &nbsp 43.347

2 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 44.142 45.611(1) DNF 45.452(1) 45.886(1) 44.752 &nbsp 44.142 (0.795)

CS - C Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 47.167 46.495 46.692 45.067 45.864(1) 44.028 &nbsp 44.028

2 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 44.856 45.167 45.031 44.481 44.746 47.036(1) &nbsp 44.481 (0.453)

3 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 49.119 47.409 47.038 46.781 46.610 46.544 &nbsp 46.544 (2.063)

DS - D Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 DS 1 Stuart Kestenbaum 2007 Mini Cooper S 47.020 46.129 45.472 45.410 47.929(1) 47.590(1) &nbsp 45.410

2 DS 11 Jacob Kestenbaum 2007 Mini Cooper S 53.877 54.484 51.057 51.846 52.879 50.842 &nbsp 50.842 (5.432)

3 DS 12 Justin Moore 2013 Subaru Brz 61.082 56.373 56.423 55.083 55.369(1) 53.371 &nbsp 53.371 (2.529)

ES - E Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 44.251 43.955 47.191(1) 43.819 44.697 43.535 &nbsp 43.535

2 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 45.903 45.294 DNF 47.213(1) 48.379(1) 44.849 &nbsp 44.849 (1.314)

FS - F Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 FS 10 Grey Minshew 2013 BMW Crap can 47.587 46.290 45.512 46.090 45.360 45.418 &nbsp 45.360

2 FS 110 Grey's son Minshew M3 48.840 47.419 46.440 53.556(3) 46.031 46.750 &nbsp 46.031 (0.671)

GS - G Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 GS 10 Donnie Lowe 2019 Honda Civic Si DNF 48.045(1) RRN 45.059 45.272 45.494 44.599 44.599

2 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 47.698 47.823 DNF 45.857 46.301 45.708 &nbsp 45.708 (1.109)

HS - H Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 HS 51 Dustin Culbreth 2010 Toyota Camry 49.228 49.057 RRN 47.189 47.687 49.464(1) 49.413(1) 47.189

2 HS 5 Tommy Culbreth 2010 Toyota Camry 55.522 52.151 52.070 51.705 54.139(1) 51.768(1) &nbsp 51.705 (4.516)

3 HS 314 Adam Hart 2009 Hyundai Sonata 60.403 59.654 DNF 62.357(1) 58.054 56.725 &nbsp 56.725 (5.020)

STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 46.541 44.506 50.257(2) 48.381(2) 44.366 46.876(1) &nbsp 44.366

2 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 48.061 46.278 48.451(1) 48.196(1) 46.042 45.044 &nbsp 45.044 (0.678)

3 STX 9 Jozsef Nemes Subaru Brz 48.707(1) 48.143 DNF 46.510 45.486 DNF &nbsp 45.486 (0.442)

4 STX 5 Daniel Dodson 2002 Subaru WRX DNF 49.245 49.813 48.263 47.209 47.902 &nbsp 47.209 (1.723)

5 STX 60 Jerome Rhett 2011 Mazda Mazda RX-8 55.917 DNF DNF DNF 53.650 53.504 &nbsp 53.504 (6.295)

STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STR 66 Dimitar Terziyski 1999 Mazda Miata 49.676 50.378(1) DNF 49.069(1) 50.182(1) 47.343 &nbsp 47.343

2 STR 52 Nathan Zarzycki 1992 Mazda Miata 51.859 61.507(2) 51.853 51.570 58.230(4) 53.257(1) &nbsp 51.570 (4.227)

STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STU 1 David Benda Jr. 2008 Infiniti G37s 57.220 51.392 51.582 49.743 52.635(1) DNF &nbsp 49.743

ESP - E Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 45.589(1) 43.189 45.080(1) 42.581 43.138 42.884 &nbsp 42.581

FP - F Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff



1 FP 180 Victor Gerren 1989 Porsche 944 DNF 47.020 46.441 45.394 52.549 DNF &nbsp 45.394

SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SMF 11 Mario Canga 2018 Ford Focus ST 46.628 46.403 44.793 45.471 &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp 44.793

2 SMF 7 Christian Vidal 2000 Honda Civic hatchback 49.621 47.804 48.621(1) 48.993(1) 47.414 47.005 &nbsp 47.005 (2.212)

3 SMF 501 Mitch Coleman 2014 Ford Focus SE DNF 57.708 56.442 54.977 53.858 52.398 &nbsp 52.398 (5.393)

KM - Kart Formula 125 - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 DNF 40.282 42.654(1) 41.466 40.532 40.755 &nbsp 40.282

CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMT 151 Jan Pogorzelski 1993 Ford Mustang DNF 43.990 43.358 DNF 44.852(1) 48.386(1) &nbsp 43.358

2 CAMT 51 Leroy Lowder 1993 Ford Mustang 43.879 45.476(1) 45.706(1) 43.377 44.893(1) 46.972(2) &nbsp 43.377 (0.019)

CAMC - Classic American Muscle C - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CAMC 13 Richard Dalton 2020 Ford Mustang 51.925 51.862 52.727 50.886 50.080 49.092 &nbsp 49.092

2 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 56.866 54.699 DNF 53.295 56.089(1) 57.481(1) &nbsp 53.295 (4.203)

3 CAMC 97 Raphael Gonzalez 2017 Ford Mustang GT DNF 57.854 62.273(1) 58.700 53.821 53.559(1) &nbsp 53.559 (0.264)

4 CAMC 50 Daniel Bentley 2012 Ford Mustang DNF DNF 61.862 60.330 56.093 54.747(1) &nbsp 54.747 (1.188)

CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMS 101 Jon Nwanagu 2017 Chevrolet Grandsport 42.864 41.981 42.328 41.435 43.944(1) 49.885(4) &nbsp 41.435

2 CAMS 13 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 47.905(2) 44.900(1) 42.633 48.351(2) 42.585 42.558 &nbsp 42.558 (1.123)

3 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 45.561 44.435 42.847 51.102(3) 43.332 45.890(1) &nbsp 42.847 (0.289)

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 40.282 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr

Pax 34.515 CAMS 101 Jon Nwanagu

Street 43.347 BS 2 Donald Lowe

Street Touring 44.366 STX 56 Hank Budny

Street Prepared 42.581 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon

Prepared 45.394 FP 180 Victor Gerren

Modified 40.282 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr

*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

PAX TIME RESULTS

Pax Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Pax Time Diff. From 1st
1 CAMS 101 Jon Nwanagu 2017 Chevrolet Grandsport 41.435 0.833 34.515 0.000 0.000

2 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 43.535 0.793 34.523 0.008 0.008

3 BS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 43.347 0.814 35.284 0.761 0.769

4 GS 10 Donnie Lowe 2019 Honda Civic Si 44.599 0.792 35.322 0.038 0.807

5 CAMT 151 Jan Pogorzelski 1993 Ford Mustang 43.358 0.817 35.423 0.101 0.908

6 CAMT 51 Leroy Lowder 1993 Ford Mustang 43.377 0.817 35.439 0.016 0.924

7 CAMS 13 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 42.558 0.833 35.451 0.012 0.935

8 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 44.849 0.793 35.565 0.114 1.050

9 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 44.028 0.809 35.619 0.053 1.103

10 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 42.847 0.833 35.692 0.073 1.176

11 AS 3 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 43.586 0.819 35.697 0.005 1.182

12 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 42.581 0.839 35.725 0.029 1.210

13 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 44.142 0.814 35.932 0.206 1.416



14 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 44.481 0.809 35.985 0.054 1.470

15 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 45.708 0.792 36.201 0.216 1.685

16 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 44.366 0.816 36.203 0.002 1.687

17 FS 10 Grey Minshew 2013 BMW Crap can 45.360 0.804 36.469 0.267 1.954

18 DS 1 Stuart Kestenbaum 2007 Mini Cooper S 45.410 0.806 36.600 0.131 2.085

19 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 45.044 0.816 36.756 0.155 2.241

20 HS 51 Dustin Culbreth 2010 Toyota Camry 47.189 0.780 36.807 0.052 2.292

21 AS 13 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 45.155 0.819 36.982 0.175 2.467

22 FS 110 Grey's son Minshew M3 46.031 0.804 37.009 0.027 2.494

23 STX 9 Jozsef Nemes Subaru Brz 45.486 0.816 37.117 0.108 2.601

24 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 40.282 0.930 37.462 0.346 2.947

25 AS 7 Andrew Appel 2014 Chevrolet C7 Corvette 45.870 0.819 37.568 0.105 3.052

26 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 46.544 0.809 37.654 0.087 3.139

27 SMF 11 Mario Canga 2018 Ford Focus ST 44.793 0.841 37.671 0.017 3.156

28 STX 5 Daniel Dodson 2002 Subaru WRX 47.209 0.816 38.523 0.852 4.007

29 STR 66 Dimitar Terziyski 1999 Mazda Miata 47.343 0.827 39.153 0.630 4.637

30 FP 180 Victor Gerren 1989 Porsche 944 45.394 0.868 39.402 0.249 4.887

31 SMF 7 Christian Vidal 2000 Honda Civic hatchback 47.005 0.841 39.531 0.129 5.016

32 CAMC 13 Richard Dalton 2020 Ford Mustang 49.092 0.818 40.157 0.626 5.642

33 HS 5 Tommy Culbreth 2010 Toyota Camry 51.705 0.780 40.330 0.173 5.815

34 DS 11 Jacob Kestenbaum 2007 Mini Cooper S 50.842 0.806 40.979 0.649 6.463

35 STU 1 David Benda Jr. 2008 Infiniti G37s 49.743 0.828 41.187 0.209 6.672

36 AS 1 Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 51.309 0.819 42.022 0.835 7.507

37 STR 52 Nathan Zarzycki 1992 Mazda Miata 51.570 0.827 42.648 0.626 8.133

38 DS 12 Justin Moore 2013 Subaru Brz 53.371 0.806 43.017 0.369 8.502

39 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 53.295 0.818 43.595 0.578 9.080

40 STX 60 Jerome Rhett 2011 Mazda Mazda RX-8 53.504 0.816 43.659 0.064 9.144

41 CAMC 97 Raphael Gonzalez 2017 Ford Mustang GT 53.559 0.818 43.811 0.152 9.296

42 SMF 501 Mitch Coleman 2014 Ford Focus SE 52.398 0.841 44.067 0.255 9.551

43 HS 314 Adam Hart 2009 Hyundai Sonata 56.725 0.780 44.246 0.179 9.730

44 CAMC 50 Daniel Bentley 2012 Ford Mustang 54.747 0.818 44.783 0.538 10.268

45 AS 11 Rebekah Sightler 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 55.003 0.819 45.047 0.264 10.532

RAW TIME RESULTS

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st
1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 40.282 0.000 0.000

2 CAMS 101 Jon Nwanagu 2017 Chevrolet Grandsport 41.435 1.153 1.153

3 CAMS 13 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 42.558 1.123 2.276

4 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 42.581 0.023 2.299

5 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 42.847 0.266 2.565

6 BS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 43.347 0.500 3.065

7 CAMT 151 Jan Pogorzelski 1993 Ford Mustang 43.358 0.011 3.076

8 CAMT 51 Leroy Lowder 1993 Ford Mustang 43.377 0.019 3.095

9 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 43.535 0.158 3.253

10 AS 3 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 43.586 0.051 3.304

11 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 44.028 0.442 3.746



12 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 44.142 0.114 3.860

13 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 44.366 0.224 4.084

14 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 44.481 0.115 4.199

15 GS 10 Donnie Lowe 2019 Honda Civic Si 44.599 0.118 4.317

16 SMF 11 Mario Canga 2018 Ford Focus ST 44.793 0.194 4.511

17 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 44.849 0.056 4.567

18 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 45.044 0.195 4.762

19 AS 13 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 45.155 0.111 4.873

20 FS 10 Grey Minshew 2013 BMW Crap can 45.360 0.205 5.078

21 FP 180 Victor Gerren 1989 Porsche 944 45.394 0.034 5.112

22 DS 1 Stuart Kestenbaum 2007 Mini Cooper S 45.410 0.016 5.128

23 STX 9 Jozsef Nemes Subaru Brz 45.486 0.076 5.204

24 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 45.708 0.222 5.426

25 AS 7 Andrew Appel 2014 Chevrolet C7 Corvette 45.870 0.162 5.588

26 FS 110 Grey's son Minshew M3 46.031 0.161 5.749

27 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 46.544 0.513 6.262

28 SMF 7 Christian Vidal 2000 Honda Civic hatchback 47.005 0.461 6.723

29 HS 51 Dustin Culbreth 2010 Toyota Camry 47.189 0.184 6.907

30 STX 5 Daniel Dodson 2002 Subaru WRX 47.209 0.020 6.927

31 STR 66 Dimitar Terziyski 1999 Mazda Miata 47.343 0.134 7.061

32 CAMC 13 Richard Dalton 2020 Ford Mustang 49.092 1.749 8.810

33 STU 1 David Benda Jr. 2008 Infiniti G37s 49.743 0.651 9.461

34 DS 11 Jacob Kestenbaum 2007 Mini Cooper S 50.842 1.099 10.560

35 AS 1 Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 51.309 0.467 11.027

36 STR 52 Nathan Zarzycki 1992 Mazda Miata 51.570 0.261 11.288

37 HS 5 Tommy Culbreth 2010 Toyota Camry 51.705 0.135 11.423

38 SMF 501 Mitch Coleman 2014 Ford Focus SE 52.398 0.693 12.116

39 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 53.295 0.897 13.013

40 DS 12 Justin Moore 2013 Subaru Brz 53.371 0.076 13.089

41 STX 60 Jerome Rhett 2011 Mazda Mazda RX-8 53.504 0.133 13.222

42 CAMC 97 Raphael Gonzalez 2017 Ford Mustang GT 53.559 0.055 13.277

43 CAMC 50 Daniel Bentley 2012 Ford Mustang 54.747 1.188 14.465

44 AS 11 Rebekah Sightler 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 55.003 0.256 14.721

45 HS 314 Adam Hart 2009 Hyundai Sonata 56.725 1.722 16.443
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